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WILD MEADOWS WIND PROJECT 
SEC DOCKET 2013-02 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Chair, Public Utilities Commission 
Amy L. Ignatius, Vice-Chair 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Amy.Ignatius@puc.nh.gov 
 

NH Office of Energy and Planning 
Brandy Chambers, Designee 
Governor Hugh J. Gallen State Office Park 
Johnson Hall, 3rd Floor  
107 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Brandy.Chambers@nh.gov  
 

Water Division Director,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Harry Stewart 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Harry.Stewart@des.nh.gov 
 

Commissioner, 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Jeffrey Rose 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us  
 

Bureau Chief,  
Dept. of Health & Human Services 
Brook Dupee, Designee 
Division of Public Health Services 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
bdupee@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 

Director, Fish and Game Department 
Glenn Normandeau 
11 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
GLENN.NORMANDEAU@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV 

 

Air Resources Division Director,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Craig Wright 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Craig.Wright@des.nh.gov 
 

Director, Division of Parks & Recreation,  
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Philip Bryce 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
phil.bryce@dred.state.nh.us 
 

Interim Director 
Division of Forests and Lands, 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Brad Simpkins 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
brad.simpkins@dred.state.nh.us 
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Commissioner, Dept. of Transportation 
Christopher Clement 
7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483 
Concord, NH  03302-0483 
cclement@dot.state.nh.us    
 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Michael Harrington 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
michael.harrington@puc.nh.gov 
 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Robert Scott 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Robert.Scott@puc.nh.gov 
 

Staff Engineer, Public Utilities Commission 
Designee 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
 

Director, Division of Historical Resources, 
Dept. of Cultural Resources 
Elizabeth Muzzey, Designee 
19 Pillsbury Street, 2nd Floor 
Concord, NH  03301-3570 
Elizabeth.muzzey@dcr.nh.gov 
 

Counsel for the Public Appointed by the 
Attorney General, Dept. of Justice 
Mary Maloney, Esq. 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
mary.maloney@doj.nh.gov  
 

 

Other Members of the Committee 
 

Commissioner,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Thomas S. Burack, Chairman 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Thomas.Burack@des.nh.gov 

 

Director,  
Office of Energy and Planning 
Meredith Hatfield  
Johnson Hall, 3rd Floor 
107 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
meredith.hatfield@nh.gov  
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Committee Staff 
 

Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
Brennan, Caron, Lenehan & Iacopino 
85 Brook Street 
Manchester, NH  03104 
miacopino@bclilaw.com  

Timothy Drew, Administrator 
Public Information & Permitting 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Timothy.Drew@des.nh.gov  
 

Jane Murray 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Jane.Murray@des.nh.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Parties 
 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Barry Needleman, Esq. 
McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Middleton, P.A. 
11 South Main Street, Suite 500 
Concord, NH  03301 
barry.needleman@mclane.com 
 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Patrick H. Taylor, Esq. 
McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Middleton, P.A. 
900 Elm Street, P.O. Box 326 
Manchester, NH 03105 
patrick.taylor@mclane.com  

Michael Clayton 
Iberdrola Renewables LLC 
Two Radnor Corporate Center, Ste 200 
100 Matsonford Rd. 
Radnor, PA 19087 
mclayton@iberdrolaren.com 
 

Ed Cherian 
Iberdrola USA 
Echerian@iberdrolaren.com 
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Counsel for the Public 
 
Mary Maloney, Esq 
Assistant Attorney General 
Environmental Protection Bureau 
Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
mary.maloney@doj.nh.gov  
 

Laura Maynard 
Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
laura.maynard@doj.nh.gov  
 

 
 

Intervenors 
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Interested Parties 
 

Sam Evans-Brown 
NHPR 
2 Pillsbury St 
Concord, NH  03301 
sevans-brown@nhpr.org 
 

Carol Henderson 
NH Fish & Game Dept 
11 Hazen Dr, Room 206 
Concord, NH  03301 
CAROL.B.HENDERSON@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV  
 

Lisa Linowes 
286 Parker Hill Rd 
Lyman, NH  03585 
lisa@linowes.com 
 

Ronald Anstey 
Department of Safety 
Office of the State Fire Marshal 
Fire Investigator 
33 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03305 
Ronald.Anstey@dos.nh.gov 
 

Ken Sullivan 
Town of Temple 
Planning Board Member 
ksulliva2@yahoo.com 

Carole Binder 
15 Starr Ave East 
Andover MA  01810 
carolebinder@gmail.com  
 

Larry Goodman 
PO Box 310 
Hebron, NH  03241 
larrygoodman4@gmail.com  
 

Cindy Kudlik 
111 Gifford Hill Rd 
Grafton, NH  03240 
cindy.kudlik@gmail.com  

April Dugan 
576 Wild Meadow Rd 
Grafton NH  03240 
april.g.dugan@gmail.com  
 

Donald and Michelle Sanborn 
102 Lakeview Hts 
Alexandria, NH  03222-6562 
michelle706988@gmail.com  

Jennifer Tuthill 
420 Washburn Rd 
Alexandria, NH 03222 
jentuthill@gmail.com  
 

Karen Lukeman 
393 Wicom Road 
Bristol, NH  03222 
karen_lukeman@hotmail.com  

Kenneth D. Kimball, PhD 
Director of Research 
Appalachian Mountain Club 
PO Box 298 
Gorham, NH 03581 
kkimball@outdoors.org 
 

Lori Lerner 
43 Cottage City Rd 
Bridgewater, NH 03222 
llerner01@comcast.net  
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Peter Silbermann 
167 Tomahawk Trail 
Bridgewater, NH 03222 
peter.silbermann@yahoo.com  
 

Russell Tripp Blair 
217 Shore Dr North 
Bridgewater, NH  03222 
tripp@rmblair.com 
 

Counsel for Wild Meadows Legal Fund 
 
Sherilyn Burnett Young, Esq. 
Rath Young Pignatelli 
One Capital Plaza 
Concord, NH  03301 
sby@rathlaw.com 
 

Counsel for Wild Meadows Legal Fund 
 
Eric W. Macaux, Esq. 
Rath Young Pignatelli 
One Capital Plaza 
Concord, NH  03301 
ewm@rathlaw.com  
 

Counsel for Wild Meadows Legal Fund 
 
Michael S. Lewis, Esq. 
Rath Young Pignatelli 
One Capital Plaza 
Concord, NH  03301 
msl@rathlaw.com 
 

 

Town of Alexandria 
47 Washburn Rd 
Alexandria, NH  03222 
alexandrianh@metrocast.net  
 

Town of Groton 
754 North Groton Road 
Groton, NH 03241 
selectmen@grotonnh.org 
 

Town of Danbury 
23 High ST 
Danbury NH  03230 
danbury_selectmen@comcast.net  
 

Town of Grafton 
7 Library Rd 
PO Box 299 
Grafton, NH  03240 
Selectmen@townofgraftonnh.com 
 

Town of Bristol 
230 Lake Street 
Bristol, New Hampshire  03222 
klacasse@townofbristolnh.org  
 

Town of Hebron 
7 School Street 
PO Box 188 
Hebron, NH  03241 
ExecAssist@HebronNH.org 
 

Town of Hill 
30 Crescent St 
Hill, NH  03243 
hillselectmen@comcast.net 
 

Town of Wilmot 
PO Box 72 
9 Kearsarge Valley Road 
Wilmot, NH 03287 
townofwilmot@comcast.net 
 

 


